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IN THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

State of Ohio

Plaintift | No.CRB-06-12998

vs. JUDGMENT ENTRY
ée,ny K. Shultz

Defendant

* This matter came on for hearing on June 28, 2006, Present in court were special prosecutor Lynn
Grimshaw, and the defendant’s attorney, Richard Hollenbaugh, The defendant entered a plea of
No Contest/Gailty to one count of knowingly filing a false financial disclosure statement in
violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 102.02(D), a misdemeanor of the first degree. The court
advised the defendant of het Constitutional rights including her trial rights, The defendant
indicated that she understood her rights and was willing to waive thase rights and allow the court
10 accept her plea. The court finding the plea was knowingly, voluntarily, and intelligently given
accepted the defendant’s plea and made a finding of guilty. The special prosecutor made
sentencing recommendations, Defense counsel and the defendant were given an opportunity to
provide mitigating information to the court..

ORDERED: The defendant is guilty. The defendant shall be fined $1,000.00, the court costs and
her proportionate share of the cost of the investigation and prosecution of this matter.

Cierk of Court: File this judgment entfry, serve copies to the parties, and attorneys of record,
and prove your service.
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Mark B, Reddin, Visiting Judge
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IN THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

State of Ohio

Plaintiff - g No.CRB-06-12998

Vs. JUDGMENT ENTRY
Betty Shultz

Defendant

At the sentencing on June 28, 2006 defendant with three other defendants was ordered to pay the
cost of the investigation and prosecution in this matter. Special Prosecutor Lynn Grimshaw has
now forwarded fo the court the Ohie Ethics Commnission’s Statement of costs incurred. The total
costs conservatively calculated and incurred in the investigation and prosecution of the four
defendants was $16,498.77. Accordingly this defendant is responsible for $4,125.00.

ORDERED: The defendant shall submit $4,125.00 to the Clerk of Courts within 30 days for
disbursement to the Chio Ethics Commission,

Clerk of Court: File this judgment eniry, serve copies to the parties, and attoineys of record.

Mark B. Reddin, Visiting Judge

Tomalied | pd) M

Deputy Clerk of Court
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